

described property as **ONE EIGHTY ONE PLEASANT** an addition to the City of Dallas, Dallas County, Texas, and do hereby dedicate, in fee simple, to the public use forever any streets, alleys, and floodway management areas shown thereon. The easements shown thereon are hereby reserved for the purposes indicated. The utility and fire lane easements shall be open to the public, fire and police units, garbage and rubbish collection agencies, and all public and private utilities for each particular use. The maintenance of paving on the utility and fire lane easements is the responsibility of the property owner. No buildings, fences, trees, shrubs, or other improvements or growths shall be constructed, reconstructed or placed upon, over or across the easements as shown. Said easements being hereby reserved for the mutual use and accommodation of all public utilities using or desiring to use same. All, and any public utility shall have the right to remove and keep removed all or parts of any building, fences, trees, shrubs, or other improvements or growths which in any way may endanger or interfere with the construction, maintenance or efficiency of its respective system on the easements, and all public utilities shall at all times have the full right of ingress and egress to or from the said easements for the purpose of constructing, reconstructing, inspecting, patrolling, maintaining and adding to or removing all or parts of its respective systems without the necessity at any time of procuring the permission of anyone. (Any public utility shall have the right of ingress and egress to private property for the purpose of reading

the systems. Additional easement area is also conveyed for installation and maintenance of manholes, cleanouts, fire hydrants, water services and wastewater services from the main to the curb or pavement line, and description of such additional easements

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, on this day personally appeared Blake Ingram, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose therein expressed and under oath stated that the statements in the foregoing certificate are

**OWNER'S CERTIFICATE** 

## STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DALLAS §

WHEREAS, BWINGRAM, LTD. is the owner of a 4.2870 acre (186,740 square foot) tract of land situated in City of Dallas Block 6362, in the Sarah Perry Survey, Abstract No. 1164, City of Dallas, Dallas County, Texas, being a portion of a called 9.577 acre tract of land described in the General Warranty Deed to Bwingram, Ltd. recorded in Instrument No. 201000195128 of the Official Public Records of Dallas County, Texas and being more particularly described as follows:

**BEGINNING** at a 1-inch pipe found for the northeast corner of said 9.577 acre tract, said point being in the west right-of-way line of South Pleasant Drive (a 60-foot wide right-of-way dedicated in Volume 1892, Page 203 of the Deed Records of Dallas County, Texas)(formerly Dowdy Ferry Road) and the southwest line of a tract of land described in Deed to Dallas Area Rapid Transit recorded in Volume 88083, Page 4905 of the Deed Records of Dallas County, Texas;

**THENCE** South 1°03'47" East, with said west right-of-way line of South Pleasant Drive, a distance of 253.08 feet to a 3/4-inch iron rod found for the most easterly southeast corner of said 9.577 acre tract and the northeast corner of a called 1.0000 acre tract of land described in the Warranty Deed with Vendor's Lien to Hugo Martinez and Diana A. Martinez recorded in Instrument No. 201300341897 of the Official Public Records of Dallas County, Texas;

**THENCE** South 88°58'37" West, with the common line of said 9.577 acre tract and said 1.0000 acre tract, a distance of 300.00 feet to a 3-1/4-inch aluminum disk stamped "KHA - 181" affixed to a 5/8-inch iron rod (hereafter referenced as "KHA - 181") set for the northwest corner of said 1.0000 acre tract;

THENCE over and accross said 9.577 acre tract, the following courses and distances:

North 1°05'34" West, a distance of 260.47 feet to a 3-1/4-inch aluminum disk stamped "KHA - 181" set for corner;

North 17°08'14" East, a distance of 22.13 feet to a 3-1/4-inch aluminum disk stamped "KHA - 181" set for corner;

North 1°25'37" West, a distance of 61.33 feet to a 3-1/4-inch aluminum disk stamped "KHA - 181" set for corner;

South 88°59'43" West, a distance of 262.80 feet to a 3-1/4-inch aluminum disk stamped "KHA - 181" set for corner in the east line of a called 2.17 acre tract of land described in the Special Warranty Deed with Vendor's Lien to Vaguero Buckner Partners, LP recorded in Instrument No. 201600337150 of the Official Public Records of Dallas County, Texas;

THENCE North 1°14'52" West, with a west line of said 9.577 acre tract and the common east line of said 2.17 acre tract, the east line of a called 1.54 acre tract of land described in Special Warranty Deed to 212 South Buckner LLC recorded in Instrument No. 201900289770 of the Official Public Records of Dallas County, Texas and the east line of a called 2.149 acre tract of land designated as Tract I in the Special Warranty Deed with Vendor's Lien to James P. Milligan and Barbara J. Milligan, Trustees of the James P. Milligan and Barbara J. Milligan Revocable Living Trust recorded in Instrument No. 20080086317 of the Official Public Records of Dallas County, Texas, a total distance of 393.10 feet to a 3-1/4-inch aluminum disk stamped "KHA - 181" set for the most northerly northwest corner of said 9.577 acre tract and the northeast corner of said 2.149 acre tract and in said southwest line of the Dallas Area Rapid Transit tract;

THENCE South 50°08'56" East, with the common line of said 9.577 acre tract of land and said Dallas Area Rapid Transit tract, a distance of 737.97 feet to the **POINT OF BEGINNING** and containing a computed area of 4.2870 acres or 186,740 square feet of land

			DING L	ABEL F	HEIR EI	
		l, ############ Chairperson of Dallas, State of was duly filed fo the City of	the City Plan Texas, hereby r approval with Dallas or A.D. 20_ day of	F APPROVAL n or ######## Commission of certify that the a the City Plan Co n the and sam A.D. 20	the City of attached plat ommission of day of me was duly	
		Attest:		erson or Vice Cha an Commission Texas	airperson	
			Secretary			
ER ENT JND P STAMPED "KHA" SET TAMPED "KHA - 181" AFFIXED TO A = DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS RECORDS OF DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS	BEING	LOT NE EIG A PORT SAR SAR AB OF DALL CITY PI	1, BLO HTY O ION OF ITUATEI AH PERF STRACT AS, DAL _AN FILE	CITY BLO D IN THE RY SURV TNO. 116	362 EASANT DCK NO. ( 2EY, 34 JNTY, TEX 45-029	6362
ENGINEER: KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 13455 NOEL ROAD, TWO GALLERIA OFFICE TOWER, SUITE 700, DALLAS, TEXAS 75240	13455 Noel Ro	oad, Two Galleria	a Office 🖉			72) 770-1300
CONTACT: LAUREN NUFFER, P.E. PHONE: 972-770-1300	Tower, Suite 7 Scale	00, Dallas, Texa Drawn by	s 75240 Fl Checked by	RM # 10115500 Date	Fax No. (9 Project No.	72) 239-3820 Sheet No.
EMAIL:LAUREN.NUFFER@KIMLEY-HORN.COM	1" = 50'	CM	DJD	Nov. 2024	060025100	1 OF 1

IRSC = 5/8" IRON ROD WITH CAP STAMPED "KHA" SE ADS = 3-1/4" ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "KHA - 181" A 5/8-INCH IRON ROD SET D.R.D.C.T. = DEED RECORDS OF DALLAS COUNTY, 1

O.P.R.D.C.T. = OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF DALLA